## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

PAID PUBLIC NOTICE



## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEDFORD TOWNSHIP

## GENERAL FUND BUDGET

GENERAL FUND BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bedford Township Board has scheduled a Public hearing on the proposed General Fund Budget for fiscal year 2010/2011 on Tuesday, June 1, 2010, at 7:00 pm. Said hearing will be held at the Bedford Township Government Center, 8100 Jackman Road, Temperance, Michigan.

Copies of the proposed budget will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the office of the Bedford Township Clerk, Bedford Township Hall, 8100 Jackman Road, Temperance, Michigan:

At the Public Hearing, oral and written comments will be heard by the Board following which; said proposed budget will be subject to action by the Board.

BY THE ORDER OF THE BEDFORD TOWNSHIP BOARD

Robert A. Schockman Bedford Township Clerk MAY 21, 27, 2010